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                                                                Woodrow IB Diploma Programme, 2024-2025                                                                                                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                   IB Directory and IB Tutoring Hours                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                        
IB Teacher 

                                    
IB Class 

                                              
IB Tutoring           

Before School 

                                                           
IB Tutoring                 

After  School 

                                               
IB Classroom 

Number 

                                                                                                        
IB Teachers'                                                                           

Email Address 
Ms. Abesamis IB Computer 

Science 

 
Tuesday & Thursday,   
4:35 p.m.- 5:35 p.m. 

3410 aabesamis@dallasisd.org  

Mr. Benavides IB Math 
 

Monday, Tuesday & 
Thursday,                           

4:35 p.m. - 5:35 p.m. 

2115 jbenavidesmadero@dallasisd.org  

Ms. Decker IB English / EE Tuesday,                             
8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. 

Thursday,                           
4:35 p.m. - 5:35 p.m. 

1211 jdecker@dallasisd.org  

Mr. Granello IB History  
 

Tuesday & Thursday,   
4:35 p.m. - 5:35 p.m. 

3218 dgranello@dallasisd.org  

Mr. Herz IB Global Pol. /     
TOK / CAS 

 
Monday, Tuesday, 

Wednesday & Thursday,          
4:35 p.m. - 5:05 p.m. 

3201 rherz@dallasisd.org  

Mr. Irby IB Math Monday, Tuesday, 
Thursday & Friday,     

8:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. 

 
3215 rirby@dallasisd.org  

Ms. Malana IB ESS / IB Biology 
 

Tuesday and Thursday, 
4:35 p.m. - 5:35 p.m. 

2221 tmalana@dallasisd.org  

Ms. Marez IB Dance Tuesday,                          
8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. 

Thursday,                             
4:35 p.m. - 5:35 p.m. 

1215 mamarez@dallasisd.org  

Ms. McMahon IB English / EE Thursday,                        
8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. 

Wednesday,                         
4:35 p.m. - 5:35 p.m. 

1213 ammcmahon@dallasisd.org 

Mrs. Raff IB Visual Arts /            
IB Film 

 
Tuesday & Wednesday, 

4:35 p.m. - 5:35 p.m. 
2105 jessicaraff@dallasisd.org 

Ms. Romero IB Spanish 
 

Monday & Wednesday, 
4:35 p.m. - 5:35 p.m. 

3203 tromerogonzalez@dallasisd.org 

Ms. Schmidt IB Music Tuesday & Thursday, 
8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. 

 
1416 cschmidt@dallasisd.org  

Mrs. Zotos IB History Tuesday, Wednesday & 
Thursday,                        

8:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. 

Wednesday,                     
4:35 p.m. - 5:05 p.m. 

 
 

3409 kzotos@dallasisd.org  

mailto:aabesamis@dallasisd.org
mailto:jbenavidesmadero@dallasisd.org
mailto:jdecker@dallasisd.org
mailto:dgranello@dallasisd.org
mailto:rherz@dallasisd.org
mailto:rirby@dallasisd.org
mailto:tmalana@dallasisd.org
mailto:mamarez@dallasisd.org
mailto:ammcmahon@dallasisd.org
mailto:jessicaraff@dallasisd.org
mailto:tromerogonzalez@dallasisd.org
mailto:cschmidt@dallasisd.org
mailto:kzotos@dallasisd.org

